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Obtain the prior consent of the supervising attorney
Consider using a court reporter
Obtain the witness's consent before electronically
recording

1.
2.
3.

4
5.
6. State the date and time the interview begins

. Repeat and record the statement of consent

Identify yourself and your position in the recording
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403
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Contents

Identify all persons present

Ha

ndling interruptions in the interview

Avoid "talking over”

Ho

w to conclude the electronically recorded interview

. Transcribe the recording or prepare a summary
. If appropriate, provide the witness a transcript or

digital copy of the interview
Preserve the recorded interview
E. The Voice-Only Interview
1. Speak and listen carefully
2. Ensure privacy and preserve confidentiality
3. Using documents or things in a voice-only interview
4. Recording the voice-only interview
F. The Written Witness Statement
1. The format of a witness statement
2. How attorneys use witness statements
3. Preparing the written witness statement

a.

paog

™

g

Chapter Su
Review Questions

It should identify the witness by name and state the
date of the interview

It should be written in the witness's own words

It should state the total number of pages it contains
The pages of the statement should be numbered
Every page should be signed or initialed by the
witness

It should be read and corrected by the witness
before it is signed

It should be signed by the witness

mmary and Conclusion

Key Words and Phrases to Remember
Learn by Doing

Chapter 14: Identifying and Locating Fact Witnesses
A. Introduction
B. Identifying Fact Witnesses

1. People sources

poop

e

-

1.

The client

Other witnesses

The investigating officer(s)

Ambulance, rescue squad, and emergency room
personnel

Security cameras in private or public areas and
facial recognition technology

Canvassing the scene or neighborhood

The neighborhood regulars

The reporting media

Solicitations in traditional and social media

2. Document and records sources

a.

Medical records
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412
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Employment records
Educational records
Personal correspondence and journaling
Online correspondence and social networking data
Business records
Personal credit, utility, and financial records
Public records —local, state, and federal
C. Locatmg Missing Witnesses
1. Let's play This Is Your Life
2. Sources of information for locating the missing witness
People sources
Organizational sources
Documentary sources
Social networking and people search websites
People search database vendors
Determining if someone has died
Locating former employees
Locating current or former members of the military
Locating current or former prison inmates
Tracing companies
Genealogical and genetic testing services
Chapter Summary and Conclusion
Review Questions
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Key Words and Phrases to Remember
Learn by Doing

Chapter 15: Working with Expert Witnesses
A. Who Experts Are and Why Attorneys Use Them
1. The definition of an expert and the admissibility of
expert testimony
2. Distinguishing consulting experts from testifying experts
3. How attorneys use experts
B. Locating Qualified Expert Witnesses
1. Attorneys or paralegals in the office
2. Other attorneys or paralegals in the community
3. Attorneys or paralegals in other parts of the country
4. Lawyer organizations
5. Referral companies
6. Directories
7. Professional, technical, and trade organizations
8. Private businesses
9. Colleges and universities
10. Government agencies
11. Literature in the field of expertise
12. Other experts
13. The expert's online presence
C. Evaluating the Expert
1. Why we evaluate experts
2. The expert's resume
3. How to evaluate an expert
a. Look for education, training, and work experience
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Look at the specific area of expertise
Verify information on the resume
Check the expert’'s online presence
Review the expert’s publications
Review publications on which the expert bases an
opinion
g. Locate and review prior testimony by the expert
h. Ask for references
i. Interview the expert
orking Successfully with Expert Witnesses
Obtain the expert’s fee schedule early
Be sure the expert does not have a conflict of interest
Become familiar with technical terms and concepts in
the expert's field

me a0 o

D.

w2

4. Do not identify the expert in discovery until the
decision has been made to use the expert for testimony
5. Do not supply the expert with privileged materials

6. Always communicate a neutral picture of the case to
the expert
7. Provide materials requested by the expert promptly
8. Keep a record of all materials sent to or received from
the expert
9. Do not allow the expert to put preliminary opinions in
writing
10. Be familiar with all rules of evidence and procedure
that apply to the expert
Chapter Summary and Conclusion
Review Questions

Key Words and Phrases to Remember
Learn by Doing

Chapter 16: Public Sources of Information — Federal

Introduction

Public Records in General

The Importance of Knowing How Government Works

. Structure of the Federal Government

Determining What a Federal Agency or Department Does

and the Records It Maintains

Experienced people in the office

Government publications

Data.gov and agency websites

State and local bar directories and handbooks

The phone book

Publications

Enabling statutes and regulations

F. How to Access Information from the Federal Government

1. The judicial branch — court records
a. Kinds of information available in federal court records
b. How to conduct searches in federal court records
c. Computerized resources for searching federal court
records
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Contents

2. The legislative branch — Congress

a. Congress online
b. Accessing Congress through database vendors

3. The executive branch

a. Executive orders
b. Obtaining information from the White House
c.

Obtaining information from executive agencies

Chapter Summary and Conclusion
Review Questions

Key Words and Phrases to Remember
Learn by Doing

Chapter 17: Public Sources of Information — State and Local
A. The Structure of State and Local Governments
B. Records Maintained by State Governments

10.
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Vital statistics

Motor vehicle and driving records

Corporate and other business records as public records
Licensing and registration records

Regulatory commission records

Tax and revenue records

Securities filings

Social service agencies records

Workers' compensation records

Law enforcement records

C. Records Maintained by Local Governments
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10.
11.

Records of civil and criminal cases in court clerk's offices
Law enforcement records

Permits and licenses

Real property transfer records in register/recorder of
deeds office

Tax records in assessors’ offices

Probate court records

Vital statistics

Voting records in election commission offices

Public utilities records

Public school records

The public library

D. State Public Records Acts and Other Statutes and Rules
Controlling Accessibility
1. What is an accessible "public record” under a state PRA?
2. Who can access a public record using a state PRA?
3. Procedure for accessing public records under a state PRA
E. Other Sources for Accessing State and Local Government
Records
1. State and local government sponsored "open data” sites
2. Non-governmental websites
3. Online database vendors
4. Public records search companies
Chapter Summary and Conclusion
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Review Questions

Key Words and Phrases to Remember
Learn by Doing

Chapter 18: Private Sources of Information
A. An Overview of Private Sources of Information
B. Accessing Private Sources of Information

1.

abkowebd

PN

10.
11.
12.

Medical records

a. Obtaining medical records by written patient
authorization

Drafting the medical records authorization
Using the medical records authorization
Special medical records authorizations
Obtaining medical records by court order
Obtaining medical records by Rule 45 subpoena
Employment records

Educational records

Other sources of academic information

Address and phone records

a. Finding address and phone numbers

b. Accessing unlisted phone numbers

c. Phone call records and wiretapping

Credit records on individuals

Credit information on businesses

Bank account, credit card, and general financial
information on individuals

Financial and general business data on corporations
and other businesses

Online database vendors

Background check companies

Private investigative firms

a. Locating a reliable private investigator

b. Working effectively with a private investigator
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C. Online Searches and Personal Surveillance
1. Online searches
2. Personal surveillance

Chapter Summary and Conclusion

Review Questions

Key Words and Phrases to Remember
Learn by Doing

Appendix: Case Studies
Case Study No. 1: The Rowdy Outlaw Case
Case Study No. 2: The Red Dog Saloon Case
Case Study No. 3: The Vidalia Unyon Case
Case Study No. 4: The Rocky Road Project

Glossary

Table of Cases

Index

xXxi

510

510
511

513
513
516
516

516
517
517
519
519
520
521
522
523
523
523
524
524
524
526

527

528
529
531
532
533
533
534
534
535
536
536

537
537

539
541
544
546
549

551
575
577






